
HSR Indoor Championships (Small Schools) (3/21/2015)	 Lambert Fieldhouse - Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN

Female Teams

 

Male Teams

Place Team Code Points

1 Brebeuf Jesuit BREB 65

2 Thea Bowman Academy THEA 60

3 West Lafayette WEST 40

4 Bellmont BELL 32

4 Yorktown YORK 32

6 Brown County BROW 27

7 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard IND2 25.5

8 Hanover Central HANO 24

9 Fairfield FAIR 22

10 Guerin Catholic GUER 20

11 Bremen BREM 16

11 Northfield NOR5 16

11 Wheeler WHEE 16

14 Whitko WHIT 15.5

15 Oak Hill OAKH 14

16 Hammond Bishop Noll HAMM 12

17 Evansville Bosse BOSS 10

18 Manchester MANC 9.5

19 Westview WES5 8

19 Maconaquah MACO 8

19 Southwood SOU8 8

19 Rochester Community ROCH 8

19 Lakeland LAKE 8

19 Park Tudor PARK 8

25 Benton Central BENT 6

25 Morristown MORR 6

25 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 6

25 Union County UNI2 6

25 Hamilton Heights HAMI 6

30 Tri-West Hendricks TRI- 5

30 North Judson-San Pierre NORT 5

32 Wes-Del WES- 4

32 Hagerstown HAGE 4

32 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran FTW2 4

32 Providence PROV 4

32 Twin Lakes TWIN 4

37 Elkhart Christian Academy ELKH 3

37 Muncie Burris MUNC 3

39 South Central (Union Mills) SOU2 2

39 Elwood Community ELWO 2

39 Western WES3 2

39 South Newton SOU4 2

39 Garrett GARR 2

44 Northwestern NOR6 1

44 South Adams SOUT 1

44 Andrean ANDR 1

47 North Montgomery NOR3 0.5

Place Team Code Points

1 Brebeuf Jesuit BREB 70

2 Hanover Central HANO 56

3 Thea Bowman Academy THEA 47

4 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) CARD 36

5 Wheeler WHEE 28

6 Ft. Wayne Concordia Lutheran FTW2 27
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Place Team Code Points

7 Guerin Catholic GUER 26

8 West Noble WES2 24

9 Bluffton BLUF 23

10 Northwestern NOR6 22

11 Hamilton Heights HAMI 19

12 Bremen BREM 18

12 Andrean ANDR 18

14 Delta DELT 16

15 West Lafayette WEST 13

16 Southmont SOU6 12

17 Borden BORD 11

17 Park Tudor PARK 11

19 Covenant Christian COVE 10

19 Heritage Christian HERI 10

21 Indian Creek INDI 9

22 Churubusco CHUR 8

22 Fremont FREM 8

24 Hagerstown HAGE 6

24 South Adams SOUT 6

26 Tri-West Hendricks TRI- 5

26 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 5

26 Pioneer PION 5

26 Fairfield FAIR 5

30 Culver Academy CULV 4

31 Whitko WHIT 3.5

31 Eastside EAS4 3

31 Manchester MANC 3

31 Greensburg GRE2 3

35 South Central (Union Mills) SOU2 2.5

36 Rochester Community ROCH 2.5

36 Monrovia MON2 2

36 Forest Park FORE 2

36 Wabash WABA 2

36 Northfield NOR5 2

41 Lapel LAPE 1

42 Westview WES5 0.5
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HSR Indoor Championships (Small Schools) (3/21/2015)	 Lambert Fieldhouse - Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN

HSR Indoor Championships (Small Schools)

3/21/2015

Lambert Fieldhouse - Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN

Men's 60 Meters Final
HSR:	LeVante Bellamy	Brebeuf Jesuit	6.92

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Eskridge, D'Wayne JR Bluffton 7.01 10

2 Afolabi, Daniel JR West Lafayette 7.05 8

3 Bechdolt, Mason SR Delta 7.06 6

4 Cook, Wes JR Tri-West Hendricks 7.11 5

5 Wasz, Jacob JR Wheeler 7.12 4

6 McNeeley, Colin JR Manchester 7.18 3

7 Carter, Juwan SR Wabash 7.27 2

8 Martin, Bradley JR West Noble 7.31 1

Men's 60 Meters Prelim
HSR:	LeVante Bellamy	Brebeuf Jesuit	6.92

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Eskridge, D'Wayne JR Bluffton 7.03q 1(1)

2 Afolabi, Daniel JR West Lafayette 7.06q 2(1)

3 Cook, Wes JR Tri-West Hendricks 7.13q 4(1)

4 Bechdolt, Mason SR Delta 7.13q 4(1)

5 Wasz, Jacob JR Wheeler 7.15q 3(1)

6 Carter, Juwan SR Wabash 7.17q 1(2)

7 McNeeley, Colin JR Manchester 7.20q 4(3)

8 Martin, Bradley JR West Noble 7.21q 3(2)

9 ZAVIER, BROWN SO Tindley 7.22 3(3)

10 Guy, Andre SR Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.24 2(2)

11 Xavier, Walker JR Thea Bowman
Academy

7.27 2(3)

12 Hunter, Khalid SO Guerin Catholic 7.28 2(4)

13 Lacher, Sam SR Bremen 7.31 4(4)

14 DeWitt, Mitch JR Fairfield 7.33 2(5)

14 Elder, Garrett SO Whitko 7.33 4(5)

16 Jenkins, Kaulen SR Union (Modoc) 7.36 1(3)

17 Thompson, Sean JR Lapel 7.37 3(4)

18 Grady, Jonathan SR Andrean 7.41 1(4)

18 Hubbard, Michael SR Thea Bowman
Academy

7.41 3(5)

20 Cole, Noah SR Wabash 7.42 2(6)

21 Kerlegrand, Peterson SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

7.45 3(6)

22 Morelock, Robby JR Brebeuf Jesuit 7.56 1(5)

Mersch, Justin SR Pioneer DNS 1

Harris, Landon JR Churubusco DNS 4

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Eskridge, D'Wayne JR Bluffton 7.03q

2 Carter, Juwan SR Wabash 7.17q

3 Jenkins, Kaulen SR Union (Modoc) 7.36

4 Grady, Jonathan SR Andrean 7.41

5 Morelock, Robby JR Brebeuf Jesuit 7.56

Mersch, Justin SR Pioneer DNS

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Afolabi, Daniel JR West Lafayette 7.06q

2 Guy, Andre SR Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

7.24

3 Xavier, Walker JR Thea Bowman Academy 7.27

4 Hunter, Khalid SO Guerin Catholic 7.28

5 DeWitt, Mitch JR Fairfield 7.33

6 Cole, Noah SR Wabash 7.42

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Wasz, Jacob JR Wheeler 7.15q

2 Martin, Bradley JR West Noble 7.21q

3 ZAVIER, BROWN SO Tindley 7.22

4 Thompson, Sean JR Lapel 7.37

5 Hubbard, Michael SR Thea Bowman Academy 7.41

6 Kerlegrand, Peterson SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

7.45

Men's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Cook, Wes JR Tri-West Hendricks 7.13q

1 Bechdolt, Mason SR Delta 7.13q

3 McNeeley, Colin JR Manchester 7.20q

4 Lacher, Sam SR Bremen 7.31

5 Elder, Garrett SO Whitko 7.33

Harris, Landon JR Churubusco DNS

Men's 3200 Meters
HSR:	Andrew Poore	Bishop Chatard	9:12.34

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Snider, Zack SR Brebeuf Jesuit 9:31.40 10

2 Coffey, David JR Brebeuf Jesuit 9:33.70 8

3 Arnold, Brandon SR West Noble 9:38.80 6

4 Ehlers, David JR Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

9:47.30 5

5 Dvornik, Ryan SR Brebeuf Jesuit 9:51.00 4

6 Zak, Nick SR Hanover Central 9:51.60 3

7 Wehrle, Max JR Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

9:53.00 2

8 Magallanes, Julien JR Borden 9:54.60 1

9 Miller, Landon SO Fairfield 10:01.40

10 Cousins, Seth SR Caston 10:02.80

11 McIntire, Bailey SO South Adams 10:03.20

12 Thomas, Nathan SO Fremont 10:08.50

13 Berndt, Logan SR West Lafayette 10:12.80

14 Kriauciunas, Andrius SO West Lafayette 10:14.00

15 Hedrick, Jacob SR Henryville 10:14.30

16 Freeman, Berndt SR South Putnam 10:18.10

17 Jinks, Walker SO Brebeuf Jesuit 10:21.20

18 Paszko, Kevin FR Hanover Central 10:30.50

19 Shinsky, Travis SR West Lafayette 10:35.40

20 Bland, Chase JR Southridge 10:39.70

21 Henderson, Santiago JR Caston 11:03.60

22 Frye, Austin SR Northfield 11:06.20

23 Killion, Tyler SO Andrean 11:09.10
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Men's 60m Hurdle Final
HSR:	Darius Mahome	Gary Wallace	8.37

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Bechdolt, Mason SR Delta 8.13 10

2 DeFoe, Michael JR Hamilton Heights 8.33 8

3 Cobb, Logan SR Indian Creek 8.36 6

4 Shrock, Payton SR West Noble 8.38 5

5 Koenemann, Alex JR Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

8.43 4

6 Hutton, Jorge SR Thea Bowman
Academy

8.60 3

7 Kerlegrand, Peterson SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

9.06 2

8 Thompson, Sean JR Lapel 9.13 1

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim
HSR:	Darius Mahome	Gary Wallace	8.37

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 DeFoe, Michael JR Hamilton Heights 8.36q 2(1)

2 Bechdolt, Mason SR Delta 8.41q 1(1)

3 Shrock, Payton SR West Noble 8.54q 3(1)

3 Cobb, Logan SR Indian Creek 8.54q 4(1)

5 Koenemann, Alex JR Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

8.58q 2(2)

6 Hutton, Jorge SR Thea Bowman
Academy

8.59q 3(2)

7 Thompson, Sean JR Lapel 8.63q 1(2)

8 Kerlegrand, Peterson SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

8.69q 1(3)

9 Afolabi, Daniel JR West Lafayette 8.75 4(2)

10 Thiel, Rich SR Andrean 8.76 1(4)

11 Needler, Ashton SR Eastbrook 8.88 3(3)

12 Springer, Adrian SR Churubusco 8.89 4(3)

12 Okonski, Steven SR Hanover Central 8.89 2(3)

14 Beeson, Beau SR Bremen 9.05 1(5)

15 Randall, Derrick SR Oak Hill 9.06 2(4)

16 Bess, Chase JR Tipton 9.07 4(4)

17 Morales, Alex SO Whitko 9.09 3(4)

17 Carter, Desmond JR Bluffton 9.09 2(5)

19 Christensen, Jason SR Southmont 9.10 3(5)

20 Stienke, Matt SR Monrovia 9.13 1(6)

21 Shepard, Austin SO Prairie Heights 9.25 4(5)

22 Hallgarth, Jeremy SR Rushville
Consolidated

9.26 2(6)

23 Malone, Rogeno JR Brebeuf Jesuit 9.32 3(6)

24 Kaeff, Tyler FR Cloverdale 9.34 4(6)

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Bechdolt, Mason SR Delta 8.41q

2 Thompson, Sean JR Lapel 8.63q

3 Kerlegrand, Peterson SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

8.69q

4 Thiel, Rich SR Andrean 8.76

5 Beeson, Beau SR Bremen 9.05

6 Stienke, Matt SR Monrovia 9.13

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 DeFoe, Michael JR Hamilton Heights 8.36Qq

2 Koenemann, Alex JR Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

8.58q

3 Okonski, Steven SR Hanover Central 8.89

4 Randall, Derrick SR Oak Hill 9.06

5 Carter, Desmond JR Bluffton 9.09

6 Hallgarth, Jeremy SR Rushville Consolidated 9.26

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Shrock, Payton SR West Noble 8.54q

2 Hutton, Jorge SR Thea Bowman Academy 8.59q

3 Needler, Ashton SR Eastbrook 8.88

4 Morales, Alex SO Whitko 9.09

5 Christensen, Jason SR Southmont 9.10

6 Malone, Rogeno JR Brebeuf Jesuit 9.32

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Cobb, Logan SR Indian Creek 8.54q

2 Afolabi, Daniel JR West Lafayette 8.75

3 Springer, Adrian SR Churubusco 8.89

4 Bess, Chase JR Tipton 9.07

5 Shepard, Austin SO Prairie Heights 9.25

6 Kaeff, Tyler FR Cloverdale 9.34

Men's 4 x 200m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	1:26.09

HSR:		Harding	1:31.99

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 1:34.10 20 4(1)

2 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 1:34.20 16 3(1)

3 Northwestern A 1:34.90 12 4(2)

4 Hamilton Heights A 1:35.10 10 4(3)

5 Hanover Central A 1:35.30 8 3(2)

6 Andrean A 1:35.80 6 4(4)

7 Whitko A 1:35.90 3 1(1)

7 Bluffton A 1:35.90 3 2(1)

9 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 1:36.20 3(3)

10 Monrovia A 1:36.50 1(2)

11 Fairfield A 1:36.90 4(5)

12 Wabash A 1:37.10 2(2)

12 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 1:37.10 3(4)

14 Eastside A 1:37.30 3(5)

15 Western A 1:37.80 1(3)

15 Churubusco A 1:37.80 2(3)

17 Western Boone A 1:38.70 1(4)

18 Lapel A 1:38.80 1(5)

19 North Montgomery A 1:39.20 2(4)

20 Guerin Catholic A 1:40.40 3(6)

21 Jimtown A 1:41.40 4(6)

22 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:41.60 2(5)

Alexandria A DQ 1

Rushville Consolidated A DNF 2
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Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Whitko A 1:35.90 3

2 Monrovia A 1:36.50

3 Western A 1:37.80

4 Western Boone A 1:38.70

5 Lapel A 1:38.80

Alexandria A DQ

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Bluffton A 1:35.90 3

2 Wabash A 1:37.10

3 Churubusco A 1:37.80

4 North Montgomery A 1:39.20

5 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:41.60

Rushville Consolidated A DNF

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 1:34.20 16

2 Hanover Central A 1:35.30 8

3 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard A 1:36.20

4 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) A 1:37.10

5 Eastside A 1:37.30

6 Guerin Catholic A 1:40.40

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Thea Bowman Academy A 1:34.10 20

2 Northwestern A 1:34.90 12

3 Hamilton Heights A 1:35.10 10

4 Andrean A 1:35.80 6

5 Fairfield A 1:36.90

6 Jimtown A 1:41.40

Men's 4 x 400m Relay
American HS:	null	Muir, Pasadena, CA	3:13.34

HSR:		SB St. Joseph's	3:28.93

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 3:31.10 20 4(1)

2 Wheeler A 3:34.50 16 4(2)

3 Andrean A 3:35.00 12 4(3)

4 Hanover Central A 3:36.30 10 4(4)

5 Churubusco A 3:36.60 8 2(1)

6 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 3:36.70 6 4(5)

7 Bremen A 3:37.40 4 3(1)

8 Brebeuf Jesuit A 3:38.00 2 2(2)

9 Wabash A 3:38.10 3(2)

10 Rushville Consolidated A 3:38.50 3(3)

11 Heritage Christian A 3:41.90 3(4)

12 Jimtown A 3:42.50 2(3)

13 Bellmont A 3:42.70 3(5)

14 Cloverdale A 3:43.60 2(4)

15 Tri-West Hendricks A 3:44.70 3(6)

16 Hamilton Heights A 3:44.90 1(1)

17 West Noble A 3:45.90 2(5)

18 Cass A 3:46.40 2(6)

19 Park Tudor A 3:49.00 1(2)

20 Eastbrook A 3:51.40 1(3)

21 Western Boone A 3:51.50 1(4)

22 Eastside A 3:51.70 1(5)

23 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 3:58.00 4(6)

24 Eastern (Greentown) A 3:58.10 1(6)

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Hamilton Heights A 3:44.90

2 Park Tudor A 3:49.00

3 Eastbrook A 3:51.40

4 Western Boone A 3:51.50

5 Eastside A 3:51.70

6 Eastern (Greentown) A 3:58.10

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Churubusco A 3:36.60 8

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 3:38.00 2

3 Jimtown A 3:42.50

4 Cloverdale A 3:43.60

5 West Noble A 3:45.90

6 Cass A 3:46.40

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Bremen A 3:37.40 4

2 Wabash A 3:38.10

3 Rushville Consolidated A 3:38.50

4 Heritage Christian A 3:41.90

5 Bellmont A 3:42.70

6 Tri-West Hendricks A 3:44.70

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Thea Bowman Academy A 3:31.10 20

2 Wheeler A 3:34.50 16

3 Andrean A 3:35.00 12

4 Hanover Central A 3:36.30 10

5 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) A 3:36.70 6

6 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard A 3:58.00

Men's 4 x 800m Relay
American HS:	null	Syosset, NY	7:42.22

HSR:		West Lafayette	8:09.64

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Brebeuf Jesuit A 8:13.00 20 2(1)

2 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 8:20.83 16 2(2)
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3 Hanover Central A 8:27.87 12 2(3)

4 West Noble A 8:29.28 10 2(4)

5 Covenant Christian A 8:30.31 8 2(5)

6 Hagerstown A 8:42.56 6 2(6)

7 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 8:43.89 4 2(7)

8 Northfield A 8:44.65 2 1(1)

9 Westview A 8:44.88 2(8)

10 Cloverdale A 8:44.89 2(9)

11 Cascade A 8:50.61 2(10)

12 North Montgomery A 9:08.44 2(11)

13 Wheeler A 9:31.67 2(12)

Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A NT 1

Prairie Heights A NT 1

Tipton A NT 1

West Lafayette A NT 1

Rochester Community A NT 1

Monrovia A NT 1

Whitko A NT 1

Bellmont A NT 1

Alexandria A NT 1

Northwestern A NT 1

Hamilton Heights A NT 1

Men's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Northfield A 8:44.65 2

Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A NT

Prairie Heights A NT

Tipton A NT

West Lafayette A NT

Rochester Community A NT

Monrovia A NT

Whitko A NT

Bellmont A NT

Alexandria A NT

Northwestern A NT

Hamilton Heights A NT

Men's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Brebeuf Jesuit A 8:13.00 20

2 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) A 8:20.83 16

3 Hanover Central A 8:27.87 12

4 West Noble A 8:29.28 10

5 Covenant Christian A 8:30.31 8

6 Hagerstown A 8:42.56 6

7 Thea Bowman Academy A 8:43.89 4

8 Westview A 8:44.88

9 Cloverdale A 8:44.89

10 Cascade A 8:50.61

11 North Montgomery A 9:08.44

12 Wheeler A 9:31.67

Men's 4000m DMR
HSR:		West Lafayette	10:42.91

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Brebeuf Jesuit A 10:38.20Q 20 2(1)

2 Guerin Catholic A 10:53.20 16 2(2)

3 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 11:06.00 12 2(3)

4 Heritage Christian A 11:08.50 10 2(4)

5 Hanover Central A 11:10.80 8 2(5)

6 West Lafayette A 11:12.40 5 2(6)

6 Bremen A 11:12.40 5 2(6)

8 Covenant Christian A 11:15.10 2 2(8)

9 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 11:22.10 1(12)

10 South Newton A 11:25.50 1(11)

11 West Noble A 11:25.70 1(10)

12 Bellmont A 11:27.80 1(9)

13 Westview A 11:33.20 1(8)

14 Greenwood Christian A 11:36.40 1(7)

15 Western A 11:42.70 1(6)

16 Borden A 11:45.90 1(5)

17 Hagerstown A 11:47.40 1(4)

18 Elkhart Christian
Academy

A 11:49.40 1(3)

19 Brown County A 11:54.00 2(9)

20 Prairie Heights A 11:56.40 2(10)

21 Andrean A 11:57.50 2(11)

22 Wheeler A 12:00.30 2(12)

23 Eastern Hancock A 12:01.00 1(2)

24 Southmont A 12:03.80 1(1)

Men's 4000m DMR Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Southmont A 12:03.80

2 Eastern Hancock A 12:01.00

3 Elkhart Christian Academy A 11:49.40

4 Hagerstown A 11:47.40

5 Borden A 11:45.90

6 Western A 11:42.70

7 Greenwood Christian A 11:36.40

8 Westview A 11:33.20

9 Bellmont A 11:27.80

10 West Noble A 11:25.70

11 South Newton A 11:25.50

12 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 11:22.10

Men's 4000m DMR Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Brebeuf Jesuit A 10:38.20Q 20

2 Guerin Catholic A 10:53.20 16

3 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) A 11:06.00 12

4 Heritage Christian A 11:08.50 10

5 Hanover Central A 11:10.80 8

6 West Lafayette A 11:12.40 5

6 Bremen A 11:12.40 5

8 Covenant Christian A 11:15.10 2

9 Brown County A 11:54.00

10 Prairie Heights A 11:56.40

11 Andrean A 11:57.50

12 Wheeler A 12:00.30
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Men's High Jump
American HS:	Scott Sellers	Cinco Ranch, TX	7' 5.25"

HSR:	Derrick Spight	John Marshall	7' 0"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Perry, Josh SR Northwestern 6' 5" 10

2 Christensen, Jason SR Southmont 6' 5" 8

3 Lee, Evan Park Tudor 6' 5" 6

4 Morris, Jacob SO Pioneer 6' 2" 5

5 Miller, Sethan SO Fairfield 6' 0" 4

6 Werner, Blake JR South Central (Union
Mills)

6' 0" 2.5

6 Patterson, Nathan FR Rochester
Community

6' 0" 2.5

8 Azzarito, Nathan SR Fairfield 6' 0" 1

9 Pawlak, Sam SO Jimtown 6' 0"

10 Roebel, Austin JR Fremont 6' 0"

10 Carter, Bryan SR Alexandria 6' 0"

12 Moughler, Ethan SR Eastside 5' 10"

12 Johnson, ELi SO Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

5' 10"

14 Evans, Braden JR Eastern (Greentown) 5' 8"

14 Ball, Elijah FR Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

5' 8"

14 Burns, Eric Culver Academy 5' 8"

Moran, Donovin SO Hanover Central NH

Hall, Tymon SR Taylor DNS

Patty, Jeremy JR Pioneer DNS

Men's Pole Vault
American HS:	Pat Manson	Central, CO	17' 6.50"

HSR:	Josh Dispennett	West Vigo	17' 1.75"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 McKinley, Austin SR Borden 14' 0" 10

2 Seiler, Jeremy JR Fremont 14' 0" 8

3 Howell, Connor SR Brebeuf Jesuit 13' 6" 6

4 Keim, Zachary SR Rushville
Consolidated

13' 0" 5

5 Highfield, Wayne SR Southmont 12' 9" 4

6 Maness, Elijah SR Indian Creek 12' 6" 3

7 Ellis, Trevor SR Monrovia 12' 6" 2

8 Beeson, Beau SR Bremen 12' 0" 1

9 Fritz, Devin SR Ft. Wayne Bishop
Luers

11' 6"

10 Mack, Jacob JR Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

11' 0"

10 Fessenden, Parker SR Northwestern 11' 0"

10 Adam, Luke SR Fairfield 11' 0"

10 Cole, Ben SO Eastern (Greentown) 11' 0"

10 WEIMER, BRENNAN SO Lakeland 11' 0"

15 Gill, Adam SR Jimtown 10' 6"

Baker, Jarred SO Monrovia NH

Williamson, Bill SO Winamac Community NH

Men's Long Jump
American HS:	Dion Bentley	Penn Hills, PA	26' 6.50"

HSR:	Kerry Zimmerman	Corydon	23' 10"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Eskridge,
D'Wayne

JR Bluffton 21' 6.75" 10 1(1)

2 Wasz, Jacob JR Wheeler 21' 6" 8 1(2)

3 Hunter, Khalid SO Guerin Catholic 20' 10" 6 2(1)

4 Nirtaut, Alec SR Hanover Central 20' 7.75" 5 1(3)

5 Burns, Eric Culver Academy 20' 7.50" 4 1(4)

6 Dean, P.J. SR Eastside 20' 6.50" 3 1(5)

7 Martin, Bradley JR West Noble 19' 9.75" 2 2(2)

8 Carpenter, Bucky SR Westview 19' 6.25" 0.5 1(6)

8 Elder, Garrett SO Whitko 19' 6.25" 0.5 2(3)

10 Bess, Chase JR Tipton 19' 6" 1(7)

11 Scheiber, Marquis SR Jimtown 19' 4.25" 1(8)

12 Williams, David JR South Central
(Union Mills)

19' 2.50" 2(4)

13 Anderson, Jordan SR Knox 18'
11.50"

2(5)

14 McKain, Michael SR Sullivan 18' 8.75" 2(6)

15 Hardeman, Sam JR Brebeuf Jesuit 18' 8.25" 2(7)

16 Randall, Derrick SR Oak Hill 18' 7" 2(8)

17 Shillings, Jordan SR North Montgomery 18' 5.75" 1(9)

18 Morris, Jacob SO Pioneer 18' 5.25" 2(9)

19 Ubanwa, Bryan SO Andrean 18' 5" 2(10)

20 Butler, Zac JR Cascade 17'
10.25"

1(10)

21 Cook, Wes JR Tri-West
Hendricks

17' 6.50" 2(11)

Shrock, Payton SR West Noble FOUL 1

Zolman, Aaron SR Churubusco DNS 1

Keim, Zachary SR Rushville
Consolidated

FOUL 1

Jones, Moses FR Thea Bowman
Academy

DNS 2

Brown, Jesse SO Hamilton Heights FOUL 2

Men's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Eskridge, D'Wayne JR Bluffton 21' 6.75" 10

2 Wasz, Jacob JR Wheeler 21' 6" 8

3 Nirtaut, Alec SR Hanover Central 20' 7.75" 5

4 Burns, Eric Culver Academy 20' 7.50" 4

5 Dean, P.J. SR Eastside 20' 6.50" 3

6 Carpenter, Bucky SR Westview 19' 6.25" 0.5

7 Bess, Chase JR Tipton 19' 6"

8 Scheiber, Marquis SR Jimtown 19' 4.25"

9 Shillings, Jordan SR North Montgomery 18' 5.75"

10 Butler, Zac JR Cascade 17' 10.25"

Shrock, Payton SR West Noble FOUL

Zolman, Aaron SR Churubusco DNS

Keim, Zachary SR Rushville
Consolidated

FOUL

Men's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Hunter, Khalid SO Guerin Catholic 20' 10" 6

2 Martin, Bradley JR West Noble 19' 9.75" 2

3 Elder, Garrett SO Whitko 19' 6.25" 0.5

4 Williams, David JR South Central (Union
Mills)

19' 2.50"

5 Anderson, Jordan SR Knox 18' 11.50"

6 McKain, Michael SR Sullivan 18' 8.75"

7 Hardeman, Sam JR Brebeuf Jesuit 18' 8.25"
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8 Randall, Derrick SR Oak Hill 18' 7"

9 Morris, Jacob SO Pioneer 18' 5.25"

10 Ubanwa, Bryan SO Andrean 18' 5"

11 Cook, Wes JR Tri-West Hendricks 17' 6.50"

Jones, Moses FR Thea Bowman
Academy

DNS

Brown, Jesse SO Hamilton Heights FOUL

Men's Shot Put
American HS:	Brent Noon	Fallbrook, CA	74' 11"

HSR:	Ben Stephen	Union County	61' 2.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Fanta, Trenton JR Hanover Central 51' 6" 10 2(1)

2 Ricketts, Zac SR Bremen 49' 7.50" 8 2(2)

3 LeFever, Drew JR South Adams 47' 4" 6 2(3)

4 Lowry, Logan Park Tudor 47' 2" 5 2(4)

5 Bulger, Trace SR Guerin Catholic 46' 1" 4 2(5)

6 Redelman, Kyle SR Greensburg 45' 8.50" 3 2(6)

7 Braunecker, Noah SR Forest Park 45' 5" 2 2(7)

8 Boser, Joel SR Hamilton Heights 45' 1.50" 1 1(1)

9 Bachman, Brent SR Eastern
(Greentown)

44' 7.50" 1(2)

10 Delon, Tyler JR Taylor 44' 5.50" 1(3)

11 Bates, Jacob SO Springs Valley 44' 0" 1(4)

12 Howard, Gavin SO Whitko 43'
10.50"

2(8)

13 Ogle, Shea JR South Decatur 43' 10" 2(9)

14 Williams, Elijah SO Greencastle 43' 2" 2(10)

15 Hayes, Nathan SR Greensburg 42'
10.50"

1(5)

16 Gideon, Alan SR Garrett 42' 10" 1(6)

16 McCubbins, Dristin JR Monrovia 42' 10" 2(11)

18 Herendeen, Ji JR Churubusco 41' 6" 1(7)

19 Hensley, Sam JR Brebeuf Jesuit 41' 5" 1(8)

20 Williams,
Desmond

SR West Lafayette 41' 2" 1(9)

21 Stephenson,
Newlyn

SO Thea Bowman
Academy

40' 4.50" 1(10)

22 Phifer, Dan JR Tipton 39'
10.50"

1(11)

23 Allen, Damon SO South Decatur 39' 6.50" 2(12)

Shaw, Tyler SR Pioneer DNS 1

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Boser, Joel SR Hamilton Heights 45' 1.50" 1

2 Bachman, Brent SR Eastern (Greentown) 44' 7.50"

3 Delon, Tyler JR Taylor 44' 5.50"

4 Bates, Jacob SO Springs Valley 44' 0"

5 Hayes, Nathan SR Greensburg 42' 10.50"

6 Gideon, Alan SR Garrett 42' 10"

7 Herendeen, Ji JR Churubusco 41' 6"

8 Hensley, Sam JR Brebeuf Jesuit 41' 5"

9 Williams, Desmond SR West Lafayette 41' 2"

10 Stephenson, Newlyn SO Thea Bowman
Academy

40' 4.50"

11 Phifer, Dan JR Tipton 39' 10.50"

Shaw, Tyler SR Pioneer DNS

Men's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Fanta, Trenton JR Hanover Central 51' 6" 10

2 Ricketts, Zac SR Bremen 49' 7.50" 8

3 LeFever, Drew JR South Adams 47' 4" 6

4 Lowry, Logan Park Tudor 47' 2" 5

5 Bulger, Trace SR Guerin Catholic 46' 1" 4

6 Redelman, Kyle SR Greensburg 45' 8.50" 3

7 Braunecker, Noah SR Forest Park 45' 5" 2

8 Howard, Gavin SO Whitko 43' 10.50"

9 Ogle, Shea JR South Decatur 43' 10"

10 Williams, Elijah SO Greencastle 43' 2"

11 McCubbins, Dristin JR Monrovia 42' 10"

12 Allen, Damon SO South Decatur 39' 6.50"

Women's 60 Meters Final
HSR:	Symone Black	Concordia Lutheran	7.84

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Stallings, Ivorie Thea Bowman
Academy

7.87 10

2 Cooper, Shana JR Hammond Bishop
Noll

7.87 8

3 Scott, Tychina Thea Bowman
Academy

7.95 6

4 McDuffie, Devin JR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.00 5

5 Smalley, Perrie JR Wes-Del 8.11 4

6 Reed, Kaitlyn SO Whitko 8.13 3

7 Montemayer, Brittany SR South Newton 8.15 2

8 Munson, Tearsten SR Northwestern 8.19 1

Women's 60 Meters Prelim
HSR:	Symone Black	Concordia Lutheran	7.84

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Stallings, Ivorie Thea Bowman
Academy

7.87q 2(1)

2 Scott, Tychina Thea Bowman
Academy

7.93q 4(1)

3 McDuffie, Devin JR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.00q 1(1)

4 Cooper, Shana JR Hammond Bishop
Noll

8.03q 3(1)

5 Smalley, Perrie JR Wes-Del 8.08q 3(2)

6 Montemayer, Brittany SR South Newton 8.11q 1(2)

7 Reed, Kaitlyn SO Whitko 8.13q 4(2)

8 Munson, Tearsten SR Northwestern 8.15q 2(2)

9 Smith, Jordan FR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.20 2(3)

10 Miller, Riley JR Fairfield 8.21 1(3)

11 Anderson, Yasmine FR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.22 3(3)

12 Bontrager, Jeannie JR Westview 8.25 4(3)

13 Aguayo, Katelyn JR Bremen 8.28 2(4)

14 King, Katerina JR Greencastle 8.29 2(5)

14 Shrock, Brooklin JR Tipton 8.29 3(4)

16 Lowe, Paige SR Tri-West Hendricks 8.30 3(5)

17 Dewitt, Emma JR Frontier 8.32 2(6)

17 Wilson, Mckenzie SO Elwood Community 8.32 4(4)

19 Bright, Madison JR Western Boone 8.34 1(4)

20 West, Kassidy SR Cambridge City
Lincoln

8.34 1(4)

21 McIntosh, Taylor JR Greensburg 8.38 1(6)

21 Hess, Lily SO Guerin Catholic 8.38 4(5)
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23 Mawhorter, Erin SO West Noble 8.45 1(7)

24 Overmeyer, Abby SO Whitko 8.47 3(6)

25 Cruz, Amairany SR West Noble 8.48 2(7)

26 Hunter, Kiana SO Guerin Catholic 8.55 3(7)

27 BRIMMAGE, LEAH FR Tindley 8.68 4(6)

Baxter, Callahan JR Western Boone DNS 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 McDuffie, Devin JR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.00q

2 Montemayer, Brittany SR South Newton 8.11q

3 Miller, Riley JR Fairfield 8.21

4 Bright, Madison JR Western Boone 8.34

4 West, Kassidy SR Cambridge City Lincoln 8.34

6 McIntosh, Taylor JR Greensburg 8.38

7 Mawhorter, Erin SO West Noble 8.45

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Stallings, Ivorie Thea Bowman Academy 7.87q

2 Munson, Tearsten SR Northwestern 8.15q

3 Smith, Jordan FR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.20

4 Aguayo, Katelyn JR Bremen 8.28

5 King, Katerina JR Greencastle 8.29

6 Dewitt, Emma JR Frontier 8.32

7 Cruz, Amairany SR West Noble 8.48

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Cooper, Shana JR Hammond Bishop Noll 8.03q

2 Smalley, Perrie JR Wes-Del 8.08q

3 Anderson, Yasmine FR Brebeuf Jesuit 8.22

4 Shrock, Brooklin JR Tipton 8.29

5 Lowe, Paige SR Tri-West Hendricks 8.30

6 Overmeyer, Abby SO Whitko 8.47

7 Hunter, Kiana SO Guerin Catholic 8.55

Women's 60 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Scott, Tychina Thea Bowman Academy 7.93q

2 Reed, Kaitlyn SO Whitko 8.13q

3 Bontrager, Jeannie JR Westview 8.25

4 Wilson, Mckenzie SO Elwood Community 8.32

5 Hess, Lily SO Guerin Catholic 8.38

6 BRIMMAGE, LEAH FR Tindley 8.68

Baxter, Callahan JR Western Boone DNS

Women's 3200 Meters
HSR:	Waverly Neer	Culver Academy	10:19.57

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Beery, Bailey JR Bellmont 11:07.90 10

2 Slamkowski, Megan SO Guerin Catholic 11:33.50 8

3 Hasser, Cara FR Benton Central 11:34.30 6

4 Bedke, Rae SO Manchester 11:38.00 5

5 Lilly, Madeline JR Twin Lakes 11:38.10 4

6 Casaletto, Kayla SR Elkhart Christian
Academy

11:41.10 3

7 Halderman, Jenna SR Northfield 11:43.00 2

8 Von Gunten, Olivia FR South Adams 11:44.50 1

9 Roy, Savannah SO Mt. Vernon (Posey
County)

11:49.40

10 Owens, Katie SR Brebeuf Jesuit 12:00.60

11 Dirr, Aspen SR Prairie Heights 12:02.70

12 Culler, Katie JR Fremont 12:03.60

13 Yeakey, Hannah SO Bethany Christian 12:07.10

14 Hurt, Maddy FR Crawfordsville 12:08.80

15 Umlauf, Olivia JR Hanover Central 12:14.30

15 Detherage, Isabel JR Brebeuf Jesuit 12:14.30

17 Fisher, Susan JR Brebeuf Jesuit 12:19.60

18 Singer, Karla SR Northfield 12:21.20

19 Hampshire, Nicole SR Western 12:21.30

19 Dague, Adrianna SO Caston 12:21.30

21 Hickman, Riley JR Rensselaer Central 12:27.40

22 Jones, Carly JR Eastern (Greentown) 12:30.40

23 Pake, Shelby JR Greensburg 12:33.20

24 Sarna, Emily FR Hanover Central 12:43.20

Women's 60m Hurdle Final
HSR:	Symone Black	Concordia Lutheran	8.76

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Miller, Jessica JR Fairfield 9.35 10

2 January, Annette Thea Bowman
Academy

9.48 8

3 Policka, Macey SO Hamilton Heights 9.50 6

4 Pruitt, Taryn SO Westview 9.54 5

5 Friedrich, Olivia SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

9.70 4

6 Lagunas, Itzel SO Hanover Central 9.87 3

7 Brady, Emily SR Brown County 9.96 2

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim
HSR:	Symone Black	Concordia Lutheran	8.76

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
)

1 Miller, Jessica JR Fairfield 9.50q 1(1)

2 Policka, Macey SO Hamilton Heights 9.63q 2(1)

3 January, Annette Thea Bowman
Academy

9.68q 3(1)

4 Pruitt, Taryn SO Westview 9.70q 4(1)

5 Lagunas, Itzel SO Hanover Central 9.82q 2(2)

6 Brady, Emily SR Brown County 10.02q 4(2)

7 Friedrich, Olivia SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

10.04q 1(2)

8 Sceniak, Winifred SO Fairfield 10.11 3(2)

9 Day, Morgan SO Providence 10.18 1(3)

10 Zigler, Heidi FR Churubusco 10.20 3(3)

11 Rush, Ellie JR Western 10.26 3(4)

12 Yoder, Hannah SO Eastside 10.28 4(3)

13 Smith, Rylie SO Greensburg 10.38 1(4)

14 Paluszak, Danielle SR Hanover Central 10.42 3(5)

15 Whicker, Hannah SR Crawfordsville 10.47 1(5)

16 Meyer, Ashlynn FR Greensburg 10.58 2(3)

17 BRIMMAGE, LEAH FR Tindley 10.61 3(6)

18 Beasley, Kara JR Monrovia 10.62 1(6)

19 Eltzroth, Caitlin SR Northfield 10.64 1(7)
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20 Sublett, Jacquelyn SO Brebeuf Jesuit 10.72 2(4)

21 Craig, Reghan SR Whitko 10.76 4(4)

22 Jones, Karen SR Tri-West Hendricks 10.77 2(5)

23 Barden, Madison JR Wabash 11.01 4(5)

24 Barrett, Brittany JR Southmont 11.49 4(6)

25 Holbrook, Kimberly JR Western Boone 11.62 2(6)

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Miller, Jessica JR Fairfield 9.50q

2 Friedrich, Olivia SO Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

10.04q

3 Day, Morgan SO Providence 10.18

4 Smith, Rylie SO Greensburg 10.38

5 Whicker, Hannah SR Crawfordsville 10.47

6 Beasley, Kara JR Monrovia 10.62

7 Eltzroth, Caitlin SR Northfield 10.64

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Policka, Macey SO Hamilton Heights 9.63q

2 Lagunas, Itzel SO Hanover Central 9.82q

3 Meyer, Ashlynn FR Greensburg 10.58

4 Sublett, Jacquelyn SO Brebeuf Jesuit 10.72

5 Jones, Karen SR Tri-West Hendricks 10.77

6 Holbrook, Kimberly JR Western Boone 11.62

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 January, Annette Thea Bowman Academy 9.68q

2 Sceniak, Winifred SO Fairfield 10.11

3 Zigler, Heidi FR Churubusco 10.20

4 Rush, Ellie JR Western 10.26

5 Paluszak, Danielle SR Hanover Central 10.42

6 BRIMMAGE, LEAH FR Tindley 10.61

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Pruitt, Taryn SO Westview 9.70q

2 Brady, Emily SR Brown County 10.02q

3 Yoder, Hannah SO Eastside 10.28

4 Craig, Reghan SR Whitko 10.76

5 Barden, Madison JR Wabash 11.01

6 Barrett, Brittany JR Southmont 11.49

Women's 4 x 200m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	1:35.86

HSR:		FW Concordia	1:44.65

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 1:45.50 20 5(1)

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:47.60 16 5(2)

3 Fairfield A 1:47.80 12 5(3)

4 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 1:49.70 10 4(1)

5 Bremen A 1:50.80 8 4(2)

6 Wheeler A 1:51.60 6 5(4)

7 Hammond Bishop Noll A 1:52.10 4 3(1)

8 Tri-West Hendricks A 1:52.50 2 3(2)

9 Hamilton Heights A 1:53.60 4(3)

9 Westview A 1:53.60 5(5)

11 Knox A 1:53.90 2(1)

12 Hanover Central A 1:54.70 2(2)

13 Randolph Southern A 1:55.80 2(3)

14 Park Tudor A 1:56.02 1(4)

15 Greencastle A 1:56.10 3(3)

16 South Newton A 1:56.60 2(4)

17 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 1:56.91 1(3)

18 Northfield A 1:57.10 2(5)

18 Andrean A 1:57.10 3(4)

20 Western Boone A 1:57.20 3(5)

21 Southmont A 1:57.55 1(2)

22 South Central (Union
Mills)

A 2:00.62 1(1)

North Montgomery A DNS 1

Whitko A DNS 4

Lapel A DNS 4

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 1 of 5

PL Team Final Pts

1 South Central (Union Mills) A 2:00.62

2 Southmont A 1:57.55

3 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 1:56.91

4 Park Tudor A 1:56.02

North Montgomery A DNS

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 2 of 5

PL Team Final Pts

1 Knox A 1:53.90

2 Hanover Central A 1:54.70

3 Randolph Southern A 1:55.80

4 South Newton A 1:56.60

5 Northfield A 1:57.10

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 3 of 5

PL Team Final Pts

1 Hammond Bishop Noll A 1:52.10 4

2 Tri-West Hendricks A 1:52.50 2

3 Greencastle A 1:56.10

4 Andrean A 1:57.10

5 Western Boone A 1:57.20

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 4 of 5

PL Team Final Pts

1 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard A 1:49.70 10

2 Bremen A 1:50.80 8

3 Hamilton Heights A 1:53.60

Whitko A DNS

Lapel A DNS

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 5 of 5

PL Team Final Pts
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1 Thea Bowman Academy A 1:45.50 20

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 1:47.60 16

3 Fairfield A 1:47.80 12

4 Wheeler A 1:51.60 6

5 Westview A 1:53.60

Women's 4 x 400m Relay
American HS:	null	Poly, L. Beach, CA	3:38.91

HSR:		Harding	4:02.50

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Yorktown A 4:11.00 20 4(1)

2 Thea Bowman
Academy

A 4:11.90 16 4(2)

3 Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

A 4:16.60 12 4(3)

4 Bellmont A 4:17.30 10 3(1)

5 Wheeler A 4:17.90 8 4(4)

6 Brebeuf Jesuit A 4:19.20 6 4(5)

7 Bremen A 4:19.50 4 3(2)

8 Garrett A 4:20.40 2 3(3)

9 Hamilton Heights A 4:21.30 3(4)

10 Monrovia A 4:22.70 2(1)

11 Fairfield A 4:23.20 3(5)

12 Tri-West Hendricks A 4:24.10 2(2)

13 Cass A 4:24.40 2(3)

14 West Noble A 4:25.30 2(4)

15 Eastern Hancock A 4:26.20 2(5)

16 Westview A 4:29.70 1(1)

17 Cardinal Ritter
(Indianapolis)

A 4:31.10 3(6)

18 Andrean A 4:32.40 1(2)

19 Western A 4:33.30 1(3)

20 West Lafayette A 4:34.70 4(6)

21 Cascade A 4:38.90 1(4)

22 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 4:44.70 2(6)

23 Northfield A 4:47.50 1(5)

24 North White A 4:50.20 1(6)

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Westview A 4:29.70

2 Andrean A 4:32.40

3 Western A 4:33.30

4 Cascade A 4:38.90

5 Northfield A 4:47.50

6 North White A 4:50.20

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Monrovia A 4:22.70

2 Tri-West Hendricks A 4:24.10

3 Cass A 4:24.40

4 West Noble A 4:25.30

5 Eastern Hancock A 4:26.20

6 Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

A 4:44.70

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 3 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Bellmont A 4:17.30 10

2 Bremen A 4:19.50 4

3 Garrett A 4:20.40 2

4 Hamilton Heights A 4:21.30

5 Fairfield A 4:23.20

6 Cardinal Ritter (Indianapolis) A 4:31.10

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 4 of 4

PL Team Final Pts

1 Yorktown A 4:11.00 20

2 Thea Bowman Academy A 4:11.90 16

3 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard A 4:16.60 12

4 Wheeler A 4:17.90 8

5 Brebeuf Jesuit A 4:19.20 6

6 West Lafayette A 4:34.70

Women's 4 x 800m Relay
American HS:	null	B & G. Brooklyn, NY	8:53.67

HSR:		Eastern	9:26.38

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 West Lafayette A 9:57.31 20 2(1)

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 10:04.01 16 2(2)

3 Yorktown A 10:14.64 12 2(3)

4 Northfield A 10:21.32 10 2(4)

5 Southwood A 10:28.94 8 2(5)

6 Brown County A 10:32.90 6 2(6)

7 Providence A 10:42.83 4 2(7)

8 Wheeler A 10:43.61 2 1(1)

9 Hanover Central A 10:44.33 1(2)

10 Fairfield A 10:51.88 2(8)

11 Frankton A 10:52.00 1(3)

12 Ft. Wayne Bishop
Luers

A 10:53.75 1(4)

13 Andrean A 10:55.10 1(5)

14 Greensburg A 10:55.34 1(6)

15 South Central (Union
Mills)

A 10:59.30 2(9)

16 Churubusco A 11:00.10 2(10)

17 Oak Hill A 11:02.98 2(11)

18 North Montgomery A 11:07.23 1(7)

19 Hagerstown A 11:08.93 1(8)

20 Monrovia A 11:11.89 1(9)

21 Lapel A 11:25.03 1(10)

22 Tri-West Hendricks A 11:32.84 1(11)

23 Randolph Southern A 11:35.32 1(12)

24 Bellmont A 12:03.47 2(12)

Women's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Wheeler A 10:43.61 2

2 Hanover Central A 10:44.33

3 Frankton A 10:52.00

4 Ft. Wayne Bishop Luers A 10:53.75

5 Andrean A 10:55.10

6 Greensburg A 10:55.34
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7 North Montgomery A 11:07.23

8 Hagerstown A 11:08.93

9 Monrovia A 11:11.89

10 Lapel A 11:25.03

11 Tri-West Hendricks A 11:32.84

12 Randolph Southern A 11:35.32

Women's 4 x 800m Relay Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 West Lafayette A 9:57.31 20

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 10:04.01 16

3 Yorktown A 10:14.64 12

4 Northfield A 10:21.32 10

5 Southwood A 10:28.94 8

6 Brown County A 10:32.90 6

7 Providence A 10:42.83 4

8 Fairfield A 10:51.88

9 South Central (Union Mills) A 10:59.30

10 Churubusco A 11:00.10

11 Oak Hill A 11:02.98

12 Bellmont A 12:03.47

Women's 4000m DMR
HSR:		Eastern (Greentown)	12:20.12

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 West Lafayette A 12:11.80Q 20 2(1)

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 12:57.80 16 2(2)

3 Guerin Catholic A 13:03.10 12 2(3)

4 Bellmont A 13:09.20 10 2(4)

5 Rochester Community A 13:32.50 8 2(5)

6 Hanover Central A 13:34.40 6 2(6)

7 Northfield A 13:40.20 4 2(7)

8 South Central (Union
Mills)

A 13:41.70 2 1(12)

9 Yorktown A 13:46.70 2(8)

10 South Adams A 13:48.20 1(11)

11 Frankton A 13:59.50 2(9)

12 Eastern (Greentown) A 14:07.10 1(10)

13 Crawfordsville A 14:07.70 2(10)

14 Elkhart Christian
Academy

A 14:09.10 2(11)

15 Greencastle A 14:11.80 1(9)

16 Providence A 14:14.40 1(8)

17 North Montgomery A 14:16.00 1(7)

18 Oak Hill A 14:16.20 2(12)

19 Heritage Christian A 14:17.10 1(6)

20 Wheeler A 14:19.90 1(5)

21 Andrean A 14:19.93 1(4)

22 Randolph Southern A 14:24.10 1(3)

23 Hagerstown A 14:24.90 1(2)

24 Tri-West Hendricks A 14:40.00 1(1)

Women's 4000m DMR Heat 1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Tri-West Hendricks A 14:40.00

2 Hagerstown A 14:24.90

3 Randolph Southern A 14:24.10

4 Andrean A 14:19.93

5 Wheeler A 14:19.90

6 Heritage Christian A 14:17.10

7 North Montgomery A 14:16.00

8 Providence A 14:14.40

9 Greencastle A 14:11.80

10 Eastern (Greentown) A 14:07.10

11 South Adams A 13:48.20

12 South Central (Union Mills) A 13:41.70 2

Women's 4000m DMR Heat 2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 West Lafayette A 12:11.80Q 20

2 Brebeuf Jesuit A 12:57.80 16

3 Guerin Catholic A 13:03.10 12

4 Bellmont A 13:09.20 10

5 Rochester Community A 13:32.50 8

6 Hanover Central A 13:34.40 6

7 Northfield A 13:40.20 4

8 Yorktown A 13:46.70

9 Frankton A 13:59.50

10 Crawfordsville A 14:07.70

11 Elkhart Christian Academy A 14:09.10

12 Oak Hill A 14:16.20

Women's High Jump
American HS:	Lisa Bernhagen	Wood River, ID	6' 3"

HSR:	Angie Bradburn	Norwell	6' 0"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Moffit, Janae SR Oak Hill 5' 9" 10

2 Mosongo, Bosi Park Tudor 5' 4" 8

3 spivey, trisha SR Union County 5' 2" 6

4 Dierks, Lindsey SR Manchester 5' 2" 4.5

4 Reed, Kaitlyn SO Whitko 5' 2" 4.5

6 Coan, Rebecca JR Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

5' 0" 3

7 Wilson, Mckenzie SO Elwood Community 5' 0" 2

8 Sabens, Kelsey FR North Montgomery 5' 0" 0.5

8 Murray, Mariah JR Indianapolis Bishop
Chatard

5' 0" 0.5

10 Wright, Julia SR Westview 4' 10"

10 Wisler, Tori JR Westview 4' 10"

10 Mourey, Shelby SR Eastern Hancock 4' 10"

Nowesnick, Natalie JR Andrean NH

Norby, Allyson SR Bellmont NH

Hunter, Kenna JR Monrovia NH

Hampton, Arieaunna SO Greensburg NH

Women's Pole Vault
American HS:	Mary Saxer	Lancaster, NY	14' 2"

HSR:	Sophie Brown	Fairfield	11' 10"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Brady, Emily SR Brown County 10' 0" 10

2 Hewitt, Maysie JR Maconaquah 10' 0" 8

3 Egielske, Katie SO Rushville
Consolidated

9' 3" 6

4 Varner, Shariden JR Hanover Central 9' 0" 5

5 Rogers, Harley SR Brown County 9' 0" 4

6 Metz, Kristina SR Muncie Burris 8' 6" 3
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7 Gamble, Erika JR Westview 8' 0" 2

8 Beeson, Belle SO Bremen 8' 0" 1

9 Ewing, Arienna SO Eastern (Greentown) 8' 0"

10 Wiencek, Emma JR Hanover Central 7' 6"

11 Price, Taylor JR Monrovia 7' 0"

11 Miller, Rachel JR Jimtown 7' 0"

11 Fuchs, Mollie JR Bremen 7' 0"

Cook, Kelsie FR Prairie Heights DNS

Barrett, Brittany JR Southmont NH

Women's Long Jump
American HS:	Carol Lewis	Willingboro, NJ	21' 7.50"

HSR:	LaShonda Harper	Harding	19' 3.50"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 Hunter, Yamani SR Evansville Bosse 18' 3" 10 1(1)

2 Warner, Elaine SR Whitko 17' 0.50" 8 1(2)

3 McDuffie, Devin JR Brebeuf Jesuit 16' 8" 6 1(3)

4 Brady, Emily SR Brown County 16' 0.75" 5 1(4)

5 Hoodlebrink, Amy SO Hagerstown 15' 10" 4 2(1)

6 Aguayo, Katelyn JR Bremen 15' 9.75" 3 2(2)

7 Rush, Ellie JR Western 15' 6.25" 2 1(5)

8 Bontrager,
Jeannie

JR Westview 15' 3" 1 1(6)

9 Lefebvre, Carlee SO North Miami 15' 1.50" 1(7)

10 Smalley, Perrie JR Wes-Del 15' 1" 1(8)

10 Whicker, Hannah SR Crawfordsville 15' 1" 2(3)

12 Nowesnick,
Natalie

JR Andrean 15' 0.75" 1(9)

13 Barrett, Brittany JR Southmont 15' 0" 1(10)

14 Cruz, Amairany SR West Noble 14'
11.75"

1(11)

14 McIntire, Aerielle JR Knox 14'
11.75"

1(11)

16 McAllister, Kyria SO Hanover Central 14' 8.50" 2(4)

17 Craig, Reghan SR Whitko 14' 8" 2(5)

18 Phillips, Beatrice Park Tudor 14' 7.50" 2(6)

19 Hunter, Kiana SO Guerin Catholic 14' 5" 2(7)

20 Lagunas, Amacalli SO Hanover Central 14' 4.50" 2(8)

20 Shrock, Brooklin JR Tipton 14' 4.50" 2(8)

22 Tucker, Skylar FR Linton-Stockton 14' 4" 2(10)

23 Sublett, Jacquelyn SO Brebeuf Jesuit 14' 3.75" 2(11)

24 Anthony, Lauren FR South Central
(Union Mills)

14' 0.75" 2(12)

Baxter, Callahan JR Western Boone DNS 1

Konkle, Summer FR Westview FOUL 2

Women's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Hunter, Yamani SR Evansville Bosse 18' 3" 10

2 Warner, Elaine SR Whitko 17' 0.50" 8

3 McDuffie, Devin JR Brebeuf Jesuit 16' 8" 6

4 Brady, Emily SR Brown County 16' 0.75" 5

5 Rush, Ellie JR Western 15' 6.25" 2

6 Bontrager, Jeannie JR Westview 15' 3" 1

7 Lefebvre, Carlee SO North Miami 15' 1.50"

8 Smalley, Perrie JR Wes-Del 15' 1"

9 Nowesnick, Natalie JR Andrean 15' 0.75"

10 Barrett, Brittany JR Southmont 15' 0"

11 Cruz, Amairany SR West Noble 14' 11.75"

11 McIntire, Aerielle JR Knox 14' 11.75"

Baxter, Callahan JR Western Boone DNS

Women's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Hoodlebrink, Amy SO Hagerstown 15' 10" 4

2 Aguayo, Katelyn JR Bremen 15' 9.75" 3

3 Whicker, Hannah SR Crawfordsville 15' 1"

4 McAllister, Kyria SO Hanover Central 14' 8.50"

5 Craig, Reghan SR Whitko 14' 8"

6 Phillips, Beatrice Park Tudor 14' 7.50"

7 Hunter, Kiana SO Guerin Catholic 14' 5"

8 Lagunas, Amacalli SO Hanover Central 14' 4.50"

8 Shrock, Brooklin JR Tipton 14' 4.50"

10 Tucker, Skylar FR Linton-Stockton 14' 4"

11 Sublett, Jacquelyn SO Brebeuf Jesuit 14' 3.75"

12 Anthony, Lauren FR South Central (Union
Mills)

14' 0.75"

Konkle, Summer FR Westview FOUL

Women's Shot Put
American HS:	Michelle Carter	Red Oak, TX	54' 9.50"

HSR:	Cassandra Wertman	Southridge	46' 10"

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts Flight(F
PL)

1 York, Kayla SR Hanover Central 39' 4" 10 2(2)

2 Fitch, Kloee SO Lakeland 39' 4" 8 2(1)

3 hart, haley SR Morristown 37' 7" 6 2(3)

4 Dvorscak, Caitlin SR North Judson-San
Pierre

36'
11.50"

5 2(4)

5 Shepherd, Katie SR Oak Hill 36'
10.50"

4 2(5)

6 Jones, Karen SR Tri-West
Hendricks

36' 9.50" 3 2(6)

7 Funk, Kenzie SR Bellmont 35'
10.50"

2 2(7)

8 Pruitt, Jessica SO Andrean 35' 6" 1 2(8)

9 Thomas, Ahmari JR Ft. Wayne
Concordia
Lutheran

35' 2" 2(9)

10 Sammons, Ellie SR Rushville
Consolidated

34' 3" 2(10)

11 Williams, Janiah SR Evansville Bosse 33' 10" 2(11)

12 Rectanus,
Amanda

SR Ft. Wayne Bishop
Luers

32' 2.50" 1(1)

13 Longere, Alaina SR Monrovia 32' 2" 1(2)

14 Reed, Danielle SR Eastern
(Greentown)

32' 1" 1(3)

15 Brineman, Megan SR West Lafayette 32' 0.50" 1(4)

16 Warner, Carly JR Tipton 31' 5" 1(5)

17 Reecer, Hannah JR Hamilton Heights 31' 1" 1(6)

18 Schneider, Emily SR Guerin Catholic 31' 0.50" 1(7)

19 Elza, Rebeka JR Hagerstown 30' 8.50" 1(8)

20 Reynolds, Jaelyn SR Brownstown
Central

30' 0" 1(9)

21 Strauser, Natalie JR Southmont 28' 11" 1(10)

22 Philips, Sarah SR Western Boone 28' 9" 2(12)

23 Stults, Emily FR Yorktown 28' 6.50" 1(11)

24 Hayes, Symone JR Calumet 25' 2.50" 2(13)

Jones, Austin JR Lapel DNS 1
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Women's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Rectanus, Amanda SR Ft. Wayne Bishop
Luers

32' 2.50"

2 Longere, Alaina SR Monrovia 32' 2"

3 Reed, Danielle SR Eastern (Greentown) 32' 1"

4 Brineman, Megan SR West Lafayette 32' 0.50"

5 Warner, Carly JR Tipton 31' 5"

6 Reecer, Hannah JR Hamilton Heights 31' 1"

7 Schneider, Emily SR Guerin Catholic 31' 0.50"

8 Elza, Rebeka JR Hagerstown 30' 8.50"

9 Reynolds, Jaelyn SR Brownstown Central 30' 0"

10 Strauser, Natalie JR Southmont 28' 11"

11 Stults, Emily FR Yorktown 28' 6.50"

Jones, Austin JR Lapel DNS

Women's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts

1 Fitch, Kloee SO Lakeland 39' 4" 8

2 York, Kayla SR Hanover Central 39' 4" 10

3 hart, haley SR Morristown 37' 7" 6

4 Dvorscak, Caitlin SR North Judson-San
Pierre

36' 11.50" 5

5 Shepherd, Katie SR Oak Hill 36' 10.50" 4

6 Jones, Karen SR Tri-West Hendricks 36' 9.50" 3

7 Funk, Kenzie SR Bellmont 35' 10.50" 2

8 Pruitt, Jessica SO Andrean 35' 6" 1

9 Thomas, Ahmari JR Ft. Wayne Concordia
Lutheran

35' 2"

10 Sammons, Ellie SR Rushville
Consolidated

34' 3"

11 Williams, Janiah SR Evansville Bosse 33' 10"

12 Philips, Sarah SR Western Boone 28' 9"

13 Hayes, Symone JR Calumet 25' 2.50"
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